

Tennessee PTA Storms the Hill 2025

INTENT TO PARTICIPATE

- Take responsibility for costs associated with transportation and meals. Fees or costs charged to any individual participant (student or chaperone) are left to the discretion of the sponsoring group.
- Work with the local school(s) or school system administration to get approval for either a school field trip OR excused absence for student participants.
- Obtain parent permission, liability waivers and emergency contact information for all participants. (An example will be provided by Tennessee PTA.)
- Make every effort to keep appointments and follow the schedule provided by Tennessee PTA for the Tennessee PTA Storms the Hill event.

Signature

Date Deadline to submit this form is February 28, 2025 LATE SUBMISSIONS CAN NOT BE ACCEPTED

Completed "Intent to Participate" forms should be emailed to:<u>ptastateoffice@tnpta.org</u> **and** Acting Legislative and Resolutions Chair: Charles Everett at <u>ceverett@tnpta.org</u>.

> Tennessee PTA P.O. Box 1026 Hixson, Tennessee 37343 <u>ptastateoffice@tnpta.org</u> 896-895-4019 www.tnpta.org

•